TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victory Records, Inc.		02/24/2009	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micah Carli	
Doing Business As:	DBA Hawthorne Heights	
Street Address:	1600 Dvision Street, Suite 620	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Matt Ridenour	
Doing Business As:	DBA Hawthorne Heights	
Street Address:	1600 Dvision Street, Suite 620	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Eron Bucciarelli-Tieger	
Doing Business As:	DBA Hawthorne Heights	
Street Address:	1600 Dvision Street, Suite 620	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	JT Woodruff	
Doing Business As:	DBA Hawthorne Heights	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0077

Street Address:	1600 Dvision Street, Suite 620	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78944689	HAWTHORNE HEIGHTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)749-8308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-749-8300
Email: tdunn@Loeb.com
Correspondent Name: Tiffany Dunn

Address Line 1: 1906 Acklen Avenue

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	211935-10003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany Dunn
Signature:	/tiffany dunn/
Date:	02/25/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=HHTrademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms of that certain Settlement and Release Agreement between Victory Records, Inc. and Another Victory, Inc., on the one hand, and JT Woodruff, Eron Bucciarelli-Tieger, Micah Carli and Matt Ridenour p/k/a "Hawthorne Heights" on the other, dated May 2008, VICTORY RECORDS, INC. ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to HAWTHORNE HEIGHTS, LLC ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the trademark "HAWTHORNE HEIGHTS" (the "Mark"), including, but not limited to, that certain application for registration of the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 78/944689, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, if any, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Mark and other corresponding rights in the Assignee. Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this assignment in any applicable country.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not previously transferred or otherwise encumbered the rights being assigned to Assignee herein.

The individual signing this document on behalf of Assignor represents and declares that he is authorized to execute this document on behalf of Assignor.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0079

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Oct. 12, 2010

RECORDED: 02/25/2009

211935-10001 12/10/2008